Change in value not recognised in income statement 503 139 .

Change in cash flow hedge reserve

Reclassified to income statement 22 36 – 38.9

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 8 4 .

Change in currency translation reserve

Reclassified to income statement – – 1 – 100.0

Change in value not recognised in income statement 349 – 23 .

Change from non-current assets and disposal groups held for sale

Reclassified to income statement – 1 – .

Change in value not recognised in income statement 0 – .

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method 12 0 .

Items recyclable through profit or loss  851 158 .

Other comprehensive income 754 – 32 .

Total comprehensive income 1,155 197 .

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 79 27 .

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders 1,076 170 .

42 Commerzbank Interim Report as at 31 March 2015

The breakdown of other comprehensive income for the first three

months of 2015 was as follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.–31.3.2015 1.1.–31.3.2014

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change from remeasurement of
defined benefit plans – 119 22 – 97 – 289 99 – 190

of which companies accounted for
using the equity method 0 – 0 – – –

of which non-current assets and
disposal groups held for sale  – – – – – –

Change in revaluation reserve 592 – 115 477 208 – 66 142

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 23 – 9 14 57 – 17 40

Change in currency translation reserve 350 – 1 349 – 24 – – 24

Change from non-current assets and
disposal groups held for sale – 1 – – 1 – – –

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method 12 – 12 0 – 0

Other comprehensive income 857 – 103 754 – 48 16 – 32

To our Shareholders Interim Management Report Interim Risk Report Interim Financial Statements 43

  40 Statement of comprehensive income
44 Balance sheet
46 Statement of changes in equity
49 Cash flow statement
50 Selected notes

Income statement (by quarter)

€m 2015 2014

  1st quarter 4th quarter 3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter

Net interest income 1,498 1,376 1,495 1,606 1,130

Loan loss provisions – 158 – 308 – 341 – 257 – 238

Net interest income after loan loss provisions 1,340 1,068 1,154 1,349 892

Net commission income 900 809 799 782 815